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iReady Reading Spring 2024 (K-7)

Goal for District K-7: 150%
Min Expected: 100%

Goal for District K-7: Increase by 10%

Growth Median

Historical:
Growth Median
in May 2023

% on/within Grade
Level or Higher

Historical: %
on/within Grade
Level or Higher in
May 2023

DISTRICT K-7 135%

141% (K-8)

66%

63% (K-8)

Evergreen 131%

125%

69%

64%

Hatley 136%

135%

72%

76%

Mountain Bay 145%

147%

77%

78%

Odyssey 127%

166%

73%

76%

Riverside 135%

165%

79%

83%

Rothschild 111%

129%

60%

56%

Weston 138%

130%

63%

60%

Middle School 149%

167%

53%

55%




iReady Math Spring 2024 (K-7)

Goal for District K-7: Increase by

oy o, =
Goal for District K-7: 145% 10%

Min Expected: 100%

Historical: %
Historical: % on/within |on/within Grade

Growth Median | Grade Level or | Level or Higher

Growth Median in May 2023 Higher in May 2023

DISTRICT K-7 128% 130% (K-8) 68% 65% (K-8)
Evergreen 120% 119% 69% 70%
Hatley 128% 123% 73% 77%
Mountain Bay 132% 134% 77% 80%
Odyssey 143% 167% 69% 81%
Riverside 125% 142% 81% 85%
Rothschild 110% 116% 61% 59%
Weston 130% 123% 66% 63%
Middle School 146% 157% 61% 58%




2023-2024 Wisconsin and National Proficiency for iReady

(green indicates DCE is same as or higher than WI; red lower than WI)

DCE Reading
% Meeting
Target

WI Reading
% Meeting
Target

National
Reading
% Meeting
Target

DCE Math
% Meeting
Target

WI Math
% Meeting
Target

National
Math
% Meeting
Target

Grade K

91%

89%

78%

83%

80%

65%

Grade 1

79%

68%

59%

7%

62%

47%

Grade 2

70%

66%

57%

66%

60%

46%

Grade 3

73%

69%

60%

65%

60%

48%

Grade 4

57%

52%

45%

67%

62%

51%

Grade 5

55%

49%

42%

1%

62%

47%

Grade 6

51%

49%

40%

62%

57%

43%

Grade 7

55%

52%

50%

60%

51%

35%




> PR

New Screener Announced hy the State: Vendor is Pearson
Where is DCE in the Implementation of Act 207

All 3-Cueing practices and curricula have been removed

Required staff trained in LETRS/ additional PD on Structured Literacy

SoR interventions and curricula adopted and implemented with teacher PD
and coaching

Ready to Rise DCE Summer School Pilot Reading Program
Fall to Winter: DCE K-3 Student Personalized Reading Plans
Added two additional elementary interventionists



