## Student Academic Achievement Spring Screener Data Snapshot

D.C. Everest Area School District, July 2024 Lisa Braun, ESS Coordinator Dr. Kelly Thompson, Director of Curriculum, Assessment, Literacy, EL

District K-7: 150% xpected: 100%	Goal for District K-7	7: Increase by 10%	
	Goal for District K-7: Increase by 10%		
Historical: Growth Median in May 2023	% on/within Grade Level or Higher	Historical: % on/within Grade Level or Higher in May 2023	
141% (K-8)	66%	63% (K-8)	
125%	69%	64%	
135%	72%	76%	
147%	77%	78%	
166%	73%	76%	
165%	79%	83%	
129%	60%	56%	
130%	63%	60%	
167%	53%	55%	
	147% 166% 165% 129% 130%	147% 77% 166% 73% 165% 79% 129% 60% 130% 63%	

iReady Math Spring 2024 (K-7)									
		ict K-7: 145% ted: 100%	Goal for District K-7: Increase by 10%						
	Growth Median	Historical: Growth Median in May 2023	% on/within Grade Level or Higher	Historical: % on/within Grade Level or Higher in May 2023					
DISTRICT K-7	128%	130% (K-8)	68%	65% (K-8)					
Evergreen	120%	119%	69%	70%					
Hatley	128%	123%	73%	77%					
Mountain Bay	132%	134%	77%	80%					
Odyssey	143%	167%	69%	81%					
Riverside	125%	142%	81%	85%					
Rothschild	110%	116%	61%	59%					
Weston	130%	123%	66%	63%					
Middle School	146%	157%	61%	58%					

2023-2024 Wisconsin and National Proficiency for iReady (green indicates DCE is same as or higher than WI; red lower than WI)

	DCE Reading % Meeting Target	WI Reading % Meeting Target	National Reading % Meeting Target	DCE Math % Meeting Target	WI Math % Meeting Target	National Math % Meeting Target
Grade K	91%	89%	78%	83%	80%	65%
Grade 1	79%	68%	59%	77%	62%	47%
Grade 2	70%	66%	57%	66%	60%	46%
Grade 3	73%	69%	60%	65%	60%	48%
Grade 4	57%	52%	45%	67%	62%	51%
Grade 5	55%	49%	42%	71%	62%	47%
Grade 6	51%	49%	40%	62%	57%	43%
Grade 7	55%	52%	50%	60%	51%	35%

## **New Screener Announced by the State: Vendor is** *Pearson*

Where is DCE in the Implementation of Act 20?

- All 3-Cueing practices and curricula have been removed
- Required staff trained in LETRS/ additional PD on Structured Literacy
- SoR interventions and curricula adopted and implemented with teacher PD and coaching
  - •••
- Ready to Rise DCE Summer School Pilot Reading Program
- **♦** Fall to Winter: *DCE K-3 Student Personalized Reading Plans*
- **♦** Added two additional elementary interventionists